STATE

HONOURS & AWARDS

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London S.W.1.

10 June 2014

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased to give orders for the following appointment to the Royal Victorian Order:

MVO

To be a Member:

William James FRECKLINGTON, OAM. For coach building services to The Queen.

(To be dated 1 June 2014.)

COMPANIES

EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING REGULATIONS 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of grouping: YORKVILLE EEIG Registration number of grouping: GE 280

Date of registration of grouping: 28th September 2012

Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

Official address of grouping:

98 KIRKSTALL ROAD

LEEDS

LS3 1YN

Particulars of amendment to the contract for the formation of the grouping:

The grouping name was changed from YORKVILLE EEIG to 3L ITALIA EEIG on 5th June 2014

Full transfer of Membership, Milltower Limited and Heathdale Limited ceased to be members with admission of new members Gestim Srl, a Corporate Body, with Registered Office at Via XX Settembre 98/G, 00178 Roma Italy, Registration Number 08385531002, registered in Italy and 3L Capital Limited, a Corporate Body, with Registered Office at 98 Kirkstall Road, Leeds west Yorkshire LS3 1YN, Registration number 08064260, registered in England and Wales.

G Jones

Chief Executive & Registrar of Companies for England & Wales Companies House, Cardiff CF14 3UZ (2142849)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

D.H. POTTER & CO LIMITED

01790144

Registered office: Armstrong Watson, Central House, 47 St Paul's Street, Leeds LS1 2TE

Principal trading address: 9 – 11 Tower Street, Hartlepool, Cleveland TS24 7HH

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company.

Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 30 June 2014, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Michael C Kienlen and David J Robson of Armstrong Watson, Central House, 47 St Paul's Street, Leeds LS1 2TE, the Joint Liquidators, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First and Final Dividend will be declared within two months from 30 June 2014.

Further Details: Michael C Kienlen and David J Robson, 0113 221 1300

Michael C Kienlen, Office Holder Number: 9367 and David J Robson, Office Holder Number: 11130, Joint Liquidators, Armstrong Watson, Central House, 47 St Paul's Street, Leeds LS1 2TE. Date of Appointment of Office Holders: 1 November 2012 (2142355)

KATS SCAFFOLDING LIMITED

06877079

(2142370)

Registered office: Recovery House, Hainault Business Park, 15-17 Roebuck Road, Ilford, Essex IG6 3TU

Principal trading address: 42 Parsons Mead, Croydon, Surrey CR0 3SI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that I intend to declare a dividend to non preferential creditors within the period of two months from the last date of proving, being 7 July 2014.

All Creditors who have not yet done so are required, on or before this date, to submit details of their claims, with evidence supporting the amount claimed to the undersigned, Alan Clark of Carter Clark Insolvency Practitioners, Recovery House, Unit 15-17 Roebuck Road, Hainault Business Park, Ilford, Essex IG6 3TU, the liquidator of the said company.

Creditors who do not prove their claims by the final date of proving will be excluded from the benefit of such distribution and be unable to disturb its payment by reason of their non participation.

Last date of proving: 7 July 2014.

Alan John Clark (IP Number 8760) of Carter Clark, Recovery House, Hainault Business Park, 15-17 Roebuck Road, Ilford, Essex IG6 3TU was appointed as Liquidator of the Company on 19 July 2012.

Further information about this case is available from the offices of Carter Clark on 020 $8501\,7832$.

A J Clark, Liquidator

6 June 2014 (2142351)

LI REALISATIONS LIMITED

04378747

Other Names of Company: Lifestyle Incentives Limited Previous Name of Company: Lifestyle Incentives Limited Registered office: Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, BL9 8DG

Principal Trading Address: Regent House, Heaton Lane, Stockport, Cheshire, SK4 1BS

Notice is hereby given that a First and final dividend will be paid within two months from the last date for proving. Creditors of the abovenamed Company are therefore required on or before 4 July 2014 to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to A Poxon and M Maloney, the Joint Liquidators of the said Company, at Leonard Curtis, Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, BL9 8DG and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidators, by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved. Under Rule 11.3(2) the Liquidators are not obliged to deal with proofs lodged after the last date for proving.

Date of Appointment: 7 December 2012.

Office holder details: A Poxon and M Maloney (IP Nos 8620 and 9628) both of Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, BL9 8DG

For further details contact: A Poxon, Email: recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk, Tel: 0161 7671250.

A Poxon and M Maloney, Joint Liquidators

04 June 2014 (2142391)